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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the 
Application of Ohio 
American Water Company to 
Increase its Rates in its 
Entire Service Area for 
Water Service and Sewer 
Service. 

Case No. 07-1112-WS-AIR 

PROCEEDINGS 

before Ms. Cheryl Roberto, Commissioner, and Mr. Dick 

Bulgrin, Hearing Examiner, at Faith Covenant Church, 

3607 Dempsey Road, Westerville, Ohio, called at 6:00 

p.m. on Wednesday, August 20, 2008. 

PUBLIC STATEMENTS WESTERVILLE, OHIO 

/ 

Tnis is to certify that the images appearing are an 
accurate and cowplete r*produotioi8. cf a case file 
document delivered in the regular course oĴ buŝ inesB̂  
rechnician ^""j-^^^s^y"^ Date Processed 

vered in tl D^businesB^ 

ARMSTRONG & OKEY, INC. 
185 South Fifth Street, Suite 101 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-5201 
(614) 224-9481 - (800) 223-9481 

Fax - (614) 9:>4-S794 



OHIO AMERICAN WATER 

07-1112-WS-AIR 
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ANYONE WANTING TO TESTIFY IN THE ABOVE CASE, PLEASE P R I N T YOUR 
NAME AND ADDRESS BELOW: 

V NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE 

y .̂̂ j:|£î c).>--W£(J ^ i # AftL£^ err-4^30^/ 

i \A rir^hff duffs'Siicia\n^n 1<D- ilkr}̂ <î iLi.iẑ  ofh. 
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ANYONE WANTING TO TESTIFY IN THE ABOVE CASE, PLEASE P R I N T YOUR 
NAME AND ADDRESS BELOW: 
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07-1112-WS-AIR 

ANYONE WANTING TO TESTIFY IN THE ABOVE CASE, PLEASE P R I N T YOUR 
NAME AND ADDRESS BELOW: 
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Ohio American Water Company Case No. 07-1112-WS-AIR 
I was present at the local public hearing held in Westerville, Ohio, on August 
20, 2008. I am opposed to the company's proposed rate increase for the 
reasons expressed by those who have already testified this evening. 
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Ohio American Water Company Case No. 07-1112-WS-AIR 
I was present at the local public hearing held in Westerville, Ohio, on August 
20, 2008. I am opposed to the company's proposed rate increase for the 
reasons expressed by those who have already testified this evening. 

Name (Please Print) 
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Hanly 
6474 Piuplefinch Ct 

Westa-viUe, OH 43081-3718 



Customer Account information 

For Service To: P Hanly 
6474 Purplefinch Ct 

Account Number: 22-0003770-9 
Premise Number: 22-0003061 

Biiiing Period & Meter information 
Billing Date: Mar 14. 2008 
Billing Period: Feb i l to Mar 12 (30 days) 
Next reading on/about: Apr 09, 2008 
Rate Type: Residential 

Meteir readings in current billing period: 
Meter Nuniber 3059 is a 5/8-inch meter. 

Present-estimate 1220 
Lasi-actual 1215 ('. ̂  

Scheduled Estimate 
too Cubic Feet used 5 

1 cuft equals approx 7.50 gal 
Gallons used 3740 

Billing Summary 

Prior Balance^ — 
Balance from last bill 
Payments as of Mar 14, 2008. Thanks! 
Total prior balance, Mar 14,2008 

-Current Water Charges — 
Service Charge 
Water Volume ($3.207400 xS.OO) 
Totai water charges. Mar 14,2008 
—'—-Current Wastewater Charges—-
Wastewater Volume ($6.01730 xS.OO) 
Total wastewater charges, Mar 14,2008 

-Other Current Charges-
Reverse Osmosis surcharge 
Customer Protection Sewer Line 
Customer Protection Water Line 
Total other charges. Mar 14,2008 

•TOTAL AMOUNT DUE-

If paid after Apr 15,2008 
Add Late Charge 
I W r e u e After Apr lS . 2008 

Water Usage Comparison 
Monthly usage in 100 Cubic Feet 
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i\/le$sages to you from Oiiio American Water 
* Ohio American employees mil be flushing fire hydrants Aphis -10 in Madison Township; 
March 25 - April 3 in Blendon Township; April 15 in Timberbook, April 16 in Lake Darby, and West Point; 
April 17 in Worthington Hills and Old Woods. 
* Customers may use their credit card, debit card or pay by electronic check by catling toll free: 1-866-271-5522. 
Customers may also pay on-line at www.water.paymybHI.com. A small service fee will apply. 
* If your complaint is not resolved after you ha ve called Ohio American, or for general utility 
information, residential and business customers may contact the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio for assistance 
at 1-800-686-7826(toilfree)ortorTTYat 1-800-686-1570(todfree) from8:00a.m. to5:00p.m. weekdays, 
or at www.puco.ohio.gov. 
Residential customers may also contact the Ohio Consumers' Counsel for assistance with 
complaints and utility issues at 1-877-742-5622 (toll free) from 8:00 a.m.to 5:00 p.m. weekdays, or at 
www.pickocc.org. 
* RECONNECTION POLICY CHANGE - beginning Sef}t 3, 2002, Customers whose water service is disconnected 
for non-payment must contact Ohio American Water witi their paid receipt number by 3:00 pm EST to ensure same 
day service reconnect/on. Calls received after 3:00 vî /l be scheduled for reconnectbn by 2:00 pm EST the next 
business day. 

Customer Service & Emergencies 1-800-673-5999 (24 Hours) 
For Hearing Impaired Customers TDD 1-800-300-6202(24 Hours) 
Rates available upon request. 
Visit us on the INTERNET at: www.oawc.com 

0005061/000506 PCEDLPtAVOl J3 
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2 3 | OHIO 
A m i l of American Electric Power 

Send Inquiries To: 
PO BOX 24401 
CANTON, OH 44701-4401 
R-C'43018200 

2313-1 

Total Amount Due $ 145.07 
Do Not Pay This Bill 

14507 Amount Enclosed $ 

***********AUTO**5-DIGn- 43081 

l.l..l..ll.ll...l..lHlill.lll,l,.ll.l.lll,.l.l...l.l..l.ll.ll 
PAUL HANLY 
6474 PURPLEFINCH CT 
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081-3718 

Make Check Payable and Send To: 
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 
POBOX 2̂  
CANTON Oft 44701-4417 

l . l .. l . l ./t ln.l l l .m..l l . l .. l . lnl.nll l ... l ... l l ln.l l l ... l 

DGDDmS070DDDm5D7D10DDDDODDDDl»&^053E3412403a^G4017iDODQa 

102-905-323-4-9 CYC17 31 
l^easa tearj>nJottedJine_and return lop frortton w^ _ _ _ - « 

SERVICE AT: 

PAUL HANLY 
6474 PURPLEFINCH CT 
BLENDON TWP 
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081-3718 

For Billing, Outage or 

F&V by Phone: 
1-860^11.0064 

Account Number 
102-905-323-4-9 

Bill Date D3/24/d8 
Pdgetof^Z 020 

$ 

PREVIOUS CHARGES: 

Total Amount Due at Last Billing 
Payment 03/10/08 - Thank You ^ 

Previous Balance 5 

CURRENT AEP CHARGES (1 -800-277-2177); 

W/24/08 Tariff 022 - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 
Service Delivery Identifier Number: 0004-0621-0223-4990-0 

Generation Service $ 
Transmission Service 
Distribution Service 
Customer Charge 
Transition Charge „ 

Current AEP Charges Due $ 

Account Balance 

161.05 
161.05 CR 

62.62 
20.64 
50.74 

4.75 

Amount Due 

.00 

145.07 

Total Amount Due . - . . . . . , . , . $ 145.07 
Do Not Pay This Bill. This Amount Will Be Deducted 
From Your Bank Account On Apr 09, 

$4.53 Is your average daily cost for current electric service 102-905-323-49 

Price To Compare 
For tariff 022, in order to save you money a new supplier must offer you a price 
lower than 3.9 cents per KWH for the same usage that appears on this bill. You 
may contact A L K at tne phone number shown on this bill t o receive additional 
information, including a written explanation, about this Price-To-Compare. 

JSAGE: 
Service Period Meter Reading 

ftfleter Number From To Prev CD Pres CD Multiplier 
43018200 02/21/08 03/24/08 12006 A 14124 A 1.0000 

Metered Usage 

CD - Read Code: A = Actual Reading 

2118 KWH 

32 Billing Days Next Scheduled Read Date 04/22/08 

E omo 
A unit Of American Electric Power 

Due date does not 
apply to the Previous 

Batance Due 

See other side for 
Important Infonnatlon 



customer Account intormavon tfiiimg i^ummary 

"For Service To: P Hanly 
6474 Purplefinch Ct 

Account Number: 22-0003770-9 
Premise Number: 22-0003051 

Biiiing Period & Meter information 
Billing Date: Apr 14, 2008 
Billing Period: Mar 12 to Apr 09 (28 days) 
Next reading on/about: May 09, 2008 
Rate Type: Residential 

Meter readings in current biiiing period: 
Meter Number 3059 is a 5/8-inch meter. 

Present-actual 1223 
Last-estimate 1220 -^ '̂  

100 Cubic feet used 3 ^ \ 
1 cuft equals approx 7.50 gal 

GaJlonsused 2244 

Water Usage Comparison 
Monthly usage in 100 Cubic Feet 

0 
2 A 

I r y 

Prior Balance 
Balance from last bill 
Payments as of Apr 14, 2008. Thanks! 
Total prior balance, Apr 14,2008 

Current Water Charges— 
Service Charge 
Water Volume ($3.207400 x3.00) 
Total water charges, Apr 14,2008 
^ „ .—Cur ren t Wastewater Charges-— 
Wastewater Volume ($6.01730 X3.00) 
Totat wastewater charges, Apr 14,2008 
„««-™Other Current Charges-—— 
Reverse Osmosis Surcharge 
Customer Protection Sewer Line 
Customer Protection Water Line 
Total other charges, Apr 14,2008 

W 
^ 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE-

tf paid after.May 14,2008 
Add Late cHi%e 
Total Due After May 14,2008 
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Messages to you from Otiio American Water 
* Ohio American employees will be flushing fire hydrants April 8 - Win Madison Township; 
March 25 - April 3 in Blendon Township; April 15 in Timberbook, April 16 in Lake Darby, and West Point; 
April 17 in Worthington Hills and Old Woods. 
* Customers may use their credit card, debit card or pay by electronic check by calling toll free: 1-866-271-5522. 
Customers may also pay on-line at www.water.paymybill.com. A small service fee will apply. 
* i f your complaint is not resolved after you have called Ohio American, or for genera! utility 
information, residential and business customers may contact the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio for assistance 
at 1-800-686-7826 (toll free) or for TTYat 1-800-686-1570 (toll free) from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. weekdays, 
or at www.puco. ohio.gov. 
Residential customers may also contact the Ohio Consumers' Counsel for assistance with 
complaints and utility issues at 1-877-742-5622 (toll free) from 8:00 a.m.to 5:00 p.m. weekdays, or at 
www.pickocc.om. 
* RECONNECTION POLICY CHANGE - beginning Sept 3,2002, Customers whose water service is disconnected 
for non-payment must contact Ohio American Water with their paid receipt number by 3:00 pm EST to ensure same 
day sendee reconnection. Calls received after 3:00 will be scheduled for reconnection by 2:00 pm EST the next 
business day. 

000209/000209 PCELUY TAV01 1; 

Customer Service & Emergencies 1 -800-673-5999 (24 Hours) 
For Hearing Impaired Customer TDD 1-800-300-6202 (24 Hours) 
Rates available upon request. 
Visit us on the INTERNET at: wwvî .oawc.com HIM 133 
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http://ohio.gov
http://www.pickocc.om


3S OHIO 
A unit oi American Electric Pbwei 

Send Inquiries To: 
PO BOX 24401 
CANTON, OH 44701-4401 
R-C-43018200 

3093-1 

*****«* i t i t i t4 

Total Amount Due $ 82.31 
Do Not Pay This Bill 

8231 Amount Enclosed | j 

AUTO*"5-DIGn" 43081 

I.I..I..II.II...I..I....II..II.I...I...IIIMI.I..,I.I,. 
PAUL HANLY 
6474 PURPLEFINCH CT 
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081-3718 

ake Check Payable and Send To; 
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 
POBOX 24417 
CANTON OH 44701-4417 

I.I..I.I..II...III...M.II.I..I.I..I...III...I...III.i.lll.l.l 

QQD0OaE31ODDDDB2il.DlDDD00000QQ10E'^D53E3^'=IEE0^DA0501>7*^O000S 

102-905-323-4-9 CYC 17 31 
PleajBeteaij»n_dottedJine_and return top fwrtmnwitl^ _ _ _ _ _ _ ^ __^ 

SERVICE AT: 

PAUL HANLY 
6474 PURPLEFINCH CT 
BLENDON TWP 
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081-3718 

For Billing, Outage or 
Service Induiries* Call; 

1-800-277-21 n 
Pay by Phone: 
1-800-611-0964 

Account Number 
102-905-323-4-9 

Bill Date 04/22/08 
Page 1 of 2 020 

PREVIOUS CHARGES: 

Total Amount Due at Last Billing $ 
Payment 04/09/08 - Thank You 

Previous Balance $ 

CURRENT AEP CHARGES (1-800-277-2177): 

04/22/08 Tariff 022 - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 
Service Delivery Identifier Number: 0004-0621-0223-4990-0 

Generation Service $ 
Transmission Service 
Distribution Service 
Customer Charge 
Transition Charge , 

Current AEP Charges Due ^ 

Account Balance 

145.07 
145.07 CR 

M 

Amount Due 

.00 

41.13 
10.66 
22.51 

4.75 
3.26 

"52:3T 82.31 

Total Amount Due $ 82.31 
Do Not Pay This Bill. This Amount Will Be Deducted 
From Your Bank Account On May 08. 

$2.84 Is your average daily cost for current electric service 102-905-323-49 1 

Price To Compare 
For tariff 022, in order to save you money a new supplier must offer you a price 
lower than 4.7 cents per KWH for the same usage that appears on this bill. You 
may contact AEP at the phone number shown on this bill to receive additional 
information, including a written explanation, about this Price-To-Compare. 

USAGE: 

Meter Number 
43018200 

Service Period 
From To 

Meter Reading 
Prev CD Pres CD Multiplier 

03/24/08 04/22/08 14124 A 15218 A 1.0000 
Metered Usage 

1094 KWH 

CD - Read Code: A = Actual Reading 29 Billing Days Next Scheduled Read Date 05/21/08 

^ OHIO 
A unit of American Electric Power 

Due dale does not 
apply to the Previous 

Balance Due 

See other ^de for 
impmlant infomiation 



Customer Account information Billing Summary 

For Service To: P Hanly 
6474 Purplefinch Ct 

Account Number: 22-0003770-9 
Premise Number: 22-0003061 

Biiiing Period & Meter information 
Billing Date: May 14,2008 
Billing Period: Apr 09 to May 09 (30 days) 
Next reading on/about: Jun 10,2008 
Rate Type: Residential 

lUleter readings iri current billing period: 
Meter l^umber 3059 is a 5/8-inch meter. 

Present-actual 1229 
Last-actual 1223 

100 Cubic Feet used 6 ' \ 
1 cuft equals appro^^SO gal \ 

Gailonsused 4488 

Water Usage Comparison 
Monfiily usage in 100, Cubic Feet 

&3 
2 M J J A S 
0 a u u u e 
0 y n I g p 

Prior Balance—' 
Balance from last bill 
Payments as of May 14,2008. Thanks! 
Total prior balance, May 14, 2008 
—.—Curren t Water Charges 
Service Charge 
Water Volume ($3.207400 x6.00) 
Total water charges, May 14,2008 
w...—Current Wastewater Charges— 
Wastewater Volume ($6.01730 x 5.00) 
Total wastewater charges, May 14,2008 
.—--—Other Current C h a r g e s — 
Reverse Osmosis Surcharge 
Customer Protection Sewer Line 
Customer Protection Water Line 
Total other charges, May 14,2008 

TOTAL AMOUNT D U E - • — -

If paid after Jun 13,2008 
Add Late Charge 
Total Due After Jun 13,2008 

Messages to you from Ofiio American Water 
* Customers may use their credit card, debit card or pay by electronic check by calling toll free: 1-866-271-5522. 
Customers may also pay online at www.water.paymybfll.com. A small service fee will apply. 
* If your complaint is not resolved after you have called Ohio American, or for general utility 
information, residential and business customers may contact the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio for assistance 
at 1-800-686-7826 (toll free) or for TTYat 1-800-686-1570 (toli free) from 8:00 a.m. to5:00p.m. weekdays, 
or at www.puco.ohio.gov. 
Residential customers may also contact the Ohio Consumers' Counsel for assistance with 
complaints and utility issues at 1-877-742-5622 (toll free) from 8:00 a.m.to 5:00 p.m. weekdays, or at 
www.pickocc. org. 
* RECONNECTION POLICY CHANGE - beginning Sept 3,2002, Customers whose water sen/ice is disconnected 
for non-payment must contact Ohio American Water with their paid receipt number by 3:00 pm EST to ensure same 
day service reconnection. Calls received after 3:00 will be scheduled for reconnection by 2:00 pm EST the next 
business day. 

Customer Service & Emergencies 1-800-673-5999 (24 Hours) 
For Hearing impaired Customers TDD 1-800-300-6202 (24 iHours) 
Rates available upon request. 
Visit us on the INTERNET at: www.oawc.com 
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M S 0HIQ 
A unit otAmerican Electric Powci 

Send Inquiries To: 
PO BOX 24401 
CANTON, OH 44701-4401 
R-C-4301&200 

1729-1 

* * i t * * * * * * * * 

Total Amount Due $ 57.92 
Do Not Pay This Bill 

5792 Amount Enclosed $ 

AUT0**5-DIGIT 43081 

l.lnl.,ll.llM.I..I...,ll..ll.l^.l...lll<.j.l...l.^.l.l..t| 
PAUL HANLY 
6474 PURPLEFINCH CT 
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081-3718 

MaKe Checl^ Payable and Send To: 
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER 
PO BOT 24417 
CANTON OH 44701-4417 

J,l,.lln.lll,.....ll.l..l.l..l...lll.nl...lll...lll...i 

DDODD57^EDDOOD57^ED10DODDDODD01Da*=!053E34^ElDSDtObD17^DDDDE 

102-905-323-4-9 CYC 17 3 
Please teor on dotted line and return top portion with your pavnient _ 

SERVICE AT: 

PAUL HANLY 
6474 PURPLEFINCH CT 
BLENDON TWP 
WESTERVILLE. OH 43081-3718 

For Billing, Outage or 
SerYice Inoyiries. Call: 

1-800-277-2177 
Pay by Phone; 
1-800-611-0964 

Account Number 
102-905-323-4-9 

Bill Date 05/21/08 
Page 1 of 2 020 

PREVIOUS CHARGES: 

Total Amount Due at Last Billing 
Payment 05/08/08 - Thank You 

Previous Balance 

CURRENT AEP CHARGES (1-800-277-2177) 

05/20/08 Tariff 022 - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 
Service Delivery Identifier Number: 0004-

Generation Service 
Transmission Service 
Distribution Service 
Customer Charge 
Transition Charge 

Current AEP Charges Due 

Account Balance 

82.31 
82.31 CR 

28.66 
8.07 

13.97 
4.75 
2.47 

"57:5? 

Amount Due 

.00 

4̂990-0 

$ 57.92 

Tot^l Ambt in l Due $ 57.92 
Do Not Pay This Bill. This Amount Will Be Deducted 
From Your Bank Account On June 06, 

$2.07 is your average daily cost for current electric service 

\ 

102-905-323-49 I 

Price To Compare 
For tariff 022, in order to save you money a new supplier must offer you a price 
lower than 4.4 cents per KWH for the same usage that appears on this bill. You 
may contact AEP at the phone number shown on this bill to receive additional 
information, including a written explanation, about this PHce-To-Compare. 

JSAGE: 

i\/ieter Number 
43018200 

Service Period 
From To 

Meter Reading 
Prev CD Pres CD Multiplier Metered Usage 

04/22/08 05/20/08 15218 A 16046 A 

CD - Read Code: A= Actual Reading 

1.0000 828 KWH 

28 Billing Days Next Scheduled Read Date 06/20/08 

Si OHIO 
A unit ofAmcricar} Electric Powei 

Due date does not 
apply to ttie Previous 

Balance Due 

See other side for 
important Information 



Customer Account information Billing Summary 

For Service To; P Hanly 
6474 Purpieiinch Ct 

Account Number: 22-0003770-9 
Premise Number: 22-0003061 

Billing Period & Meter information 
Billing Date: Jun 13,2008 
BlHing Period: May 09 to Jun 10 {32 days) 
Next reading on/about: Jul 10,2008 
RateType: l^esidential 

Meterieadings in current biiiing period: 
M6ter:|ijunife>er : 3059 is a 5/8-incli meter. 

Present-actual 1235 
Lasl-actual 1229 

100 Cubic Feet used 6 
1 cuft equals approx 7.50 gal 

Gallons used 44&8 

Water Usage Comparison 
Monthly usage in 100 Cubic Foot 

Prior Balance-
Balance from last bill 
Payments as of Jun 13,2008. Thanks! 
Total prior batance, Jun 13,2008 

—Current Water Charges——-• 
Service Charge 
Water Volume ($3.207400 xB.OO) 
Total water charges, Jun 13,2008 
- — - " C u r r e n t Wastewater Charges— 
IVastelVatef Volume ($6.01730 xS.OO) 
Total wastewater charges, Jun 13,2008 
„ . :—-Other Current Charges—•-?-— 
Reverse Osmosis Surcharge 
Customer Protection Sewer Line 
Customer Protection Water Une 
tota l other charges, Jun 13,2008 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE-" 

I f p a i d ^ ^ l 15,2008^ 

f O T f l u e Alter Jul 15,2008 

2 a J A, S O N D J F M A M J 2 
0 u u iU 6 c o e a e a p a u o 
0 n f g p t v c n b r r y n 0 

Messages to you from Ohio American Water 
* Customers may use their credit card, debit card or pay by eiectronic check by calling toll free: 1-866-271-5522. 
Customers may also pay on-line at www.water.paymybitl.com. A smail service fee wilt apply. 
* If your complaint is not resolved after you have called Ohio American, or for general uti l i^ 
informabon, residential and business customers may contact the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio for assistance 
at 1-800-686-7826 (toll free) or for TTY at 1-800-686-1570 (toll free) from 8:00 a,m. to 5:00 p.m. weekdays, 
or at www.puco.ohio.gov. 
Residential customers may also contact the Ohio Consumers' Counsel for assistance with 
complaints and utility issues at 1-877-742-5622 (toll free) from 8:00 a.m.to 5:00 p.m. weekdays, or at 
www.pickocc.org. 
* RECONNECTION POLICY CHANGE - beginning Sept 3,2002, Customers whose water service is disconnected 
for non-payment must contact Ohio American Water with their paid receipt number by 3:00 pm EST to ensure same 
day service reconnection. Calls received after 3:00 will be scheduled for reconnection by 2:00 pm EST the next 
business day. 

1 
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Customer Service & Emergencies 1-800-673-5999 (24 Hours) 
For Hearing impaired Customers TDD t-800-300-6202 (24 Hours) 
Rates avaUabie upon request. 
Visrt us on the INTERNET at: www.oawc.com H1M 12& 

http://www.water.paymybitl.com
http://www.puco.ohio.gov
http://www.pickocc.org
http://www.oawc.com


Send Inquiries To: 
PO BOX 24401 
CANTON, OH 447B1-4401 
R-C<43D1S2D0 

1741-1 

Total Amount Due . . 
Do Not Pay This Bill 

$ 69.75 

Amount Enclosed |$ 

AUTO**5-DIG IT 43081 

l.l..l..ll.ll...l..l..nll..ll.l...l.Mlll..l.l...l>l.l 
PAUL HANLY 
6474 PURPLEFINCH CT 
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081-3718 

Make CheoR Payable and Send To; 
AMERKAN ELECTRIC POWER 
POBGOC 24417 
CAN^N OH 44701-4417 

l.i/l.l,.ll...lil. Il>l..l.l..l.nlll...l..,lll,„lll...l 

00DODb^7S0DDDOb=i7S010DD0QODDQDlD^^QS3S3^^EDDbDfiD7D17'=iQ00D^ 

102-905-323-4-9 CYC 17 31 
_, ^J^̂ IP *® '̂' o"Ĵ ottedJine_̂ and return top jsortlon withjour ̂ yrnsi^l. « . ™ _ ™ . . „ „ „ „ ™ „ 

For Billing, Outage or 
Service inauiries3.Call: 

PAUL HANLY 1-B00-Z77-2177 
6474 PURPLEFINCH CT Pay by Phone: 
BLENDON TWP 1-800-611-0964 
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081-3718 Bill Date 06/20/08 

Pagel of 2 020 

SERVICE AT: 
Account Number 
102-905-323-4-9 

PREVIOUS CHARGES: ^ „ 

Total Amount Due at Last Billing $ 
Payment 06/06/08 - Thank You 

Previous Balance $ 

CURRENT AEP CHARGES (1-800-277-2177): 

06/19/08 Tariff 022 - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 
Service Delivery Identifier Number: 0004-0621-0223-4990-0 

Generation Service $ 
Transmission Service 
Distribution Service 
Customer Charge 
Transition Charge „ 

Current AEP Charges Due $ 

Account Balance 

57.92 
57.92 CR 

:ou 

Amount Due 

.00 

34.51 
9.29 

18.36 
4.75 
2.84 

WTTB 69.75 

Total Amount Due $ 69J5 
Do Not Pay This Bill. This Amount Will Be Deducted 
From Your Bank Account On July 08. 

$2.33 is your average daily cost for current electric service 102-905-323-49 

Price To Compare 
For tariff 022, in order to save you money a new supplier must offer you a price 
lower than 4.6 cents per KWH for the same usage that appears on this bill. You 
may contact AEP at tne phone number shown on this bill to receive additional 
information, including a written explanation, about this Price-To-Compare. 

USAGE: 

Meter Number 
43018200 

Service Period 
From To 

lUleter Reading 
Prev CD Pres CD Multiplier Metered Usage 

05/20/08 06/19/08 16046 A 16999 A 1.0000 953 KWH 

CD - Read Code: A = Actual Reading 30 Biiiing Days Next Scheduled Read Date 07/22/08 

E OHIO 
A unit of American Electric Power 

Due date does not 
apply to the Previous 

Balance Due 

See other side for 
important information 



Custpmer Account information 

For Service To: P Hanly 
6474 Purplefinch Ct 

Account Number: 22-0003770-9 
Premise Number: 22-0003061 

Biiiing Period & Meter information 
Billing Date: Jul15,2008 
Biiiing Period; Jun 10 to Jul 10 (30 days) 
Next reading on/about: Aug 11,2008 
Rate Type: Residential 

lUleter readings In current billing period: 
Meter l^umber 3059 is a 5/8-Jnch meter.. 

Present-actual 1241 
Last-actual 1235 , 

100 Cubic Feet used 6 ~ ./• 
1 cu ft equals approx 7.50 gal 

Galbns used 4488 

Biiiing Summary 

— Prior Balance -: ™ 
Balance from last bill 
Payments as of Jul 15,2008. Thanks! 
Totai prior balance, Jul 15,2008 
——-Cur ren t Water Charges— 
Service Charge 
Water Volume ($3.207400 x 6.00) 
Totai water charges, Jul 15,2008 
-—---Current V^fastewater Charges-— 
Wastewater Volume ($6.01730 x 5.00) 
Total wastewater charges, Jul 15,2008 ^̂  
-—^-—Otlier Current Charges--—-— 
Reverse Osmosis Surcharge 
Customer Protection Sewer Line 
Customer Protection Water Line 
Total other charges, Jul 15,2008 

™™.„TOTAL AMOUNT DUE-

\i p a i i f M Aug 14,2008 
. A<WU.a^^^1^e 
T o W t u e After Aug 14,2008 

Water Usage Comparison 
Monthly usage in 100 Cubic Feet 

0 
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$79.69 
-79.69 

00 

9 
19 
28 

30 

.41 

.24 
65 

09 
30.09 

7.95 
9.00 
4.00 
20.95 

$79.69 

$3.33 
$83.02 

Messages to you from Oiiio American Water 
* Customers may use their credit card, debit card or pay by electronic check by calling toll free: 1-866-271-5522. 
Customers may also pay on-line at www.water.paymybfll.com. A small service fee will apply. 
* Please visit our website for information about the quality of your drinking water. An annual 
water quality report (also called the Consumer Confidence Report) has already been provided to you 
earlier this year. An additional copy can be obtained by contacting our Customer Service Center 
or by visiting our website. The website address and the Customer Service Center phone number are located 
at the bottom of this bill. Landlords, businesses, schools, hospitals and other groups are encouraged 
to share this important water quality information with water users at thmr location who may not 
receive a bill and therefore did not receive a copy of this report directly. 
* If your complaint is not resolved after you have called Ohio American, or for general utility 
information, residential and business customers may contact the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio for assistance 
at 1-800-686-7826 (toll free) or for TTY at 1-800-686-1570 (toll free) from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. weekdays, 
or at www.puco.ohio.gov. 
Residential customers may also contact the Ohio Consumers' Counsel for assistance with 
complaints and utility issues at 1-877-742-5622 (toll free) from 8:00 a.m.to 5:00 p.m. weekdays, or at 
www.pickocc.org. 
* RECONNECTION POLICY CHANGE - beginning Sept 3, 2002, Customers whose water service is disconnected 
for non-payment must contact Ohio American Water with their paid receipt number by 3:00 pm EST to ensure same 
day service reconnection. Calls received after 3:00 will be scheduled for reconnection by 2:00 pm EST the next 
business day. 

Customer Sen/ice & Emergencies 1-800-673-5999 (24 Hours) 
For iHearing Impaired Customers TDD 1-800-300-6202 {24 Hours) 
Rates ava.ilable upon request. 
Visit us on ti ie INTERNET at: www.oawc.com 
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http://www.water.paymybfll.com
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http://www.pickocc.org
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ss OHIO 
A mvi oiAmcncar) Electric 

SendlnquiiJesTo: 
PO BOX 24401 
CANTON, OH 44701 -4401 
R-C-43018200 

5967-1 

Total Amount Due $ 80,21 
Do Not Pay This Bill 

8021 Amount Encfosed [$ 

k*-»rk* fkTt**** AUTO**5-DIGn-43081 

I.I..II.II.II...I..I....II,.II.I...IH.III..I.I...I.I..I.I.>I 
PAUL HANLY 
6474 PURPLERNCH CT 
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081-3718 

Make Check Payable and Send To; 
AMEI?ICAN ELECTRIC POWER 
POBOX24f l7 
CANTON OH 44701-4417 

l,i..l,li.li/.ttl.iii.ill.l..l.l..l...lll..il...lll...lll...l 

ODQQ08D210QDDQa05101DDQDODOODD10S*=lD53E3M=lB307D60fi017^DQDOl3 

102-905-323-4-9 CYC 17 31 
f^ea^e teatjjn dotted llne_and return lop fsortionwith^ „ „ „ „ « . - „ _ - „ ^ 

SERVICE AT: 

f'AUL HANLY 
6474 PURPLEFINCH CT 
BLENDON TWP 
WESTERVILLE. OH 430S1-3718 

For Billing, Outage or 
Service Inoyiries, Call: 

1-800-277-21^7 
Pay by Phone: 
1-800-611-0964 

Account Number 
102-905-323-4-9 

Bill Date 07/23/08 
Page 1 of 2 020 

Account Balance 

69.75 
69.75 CR 

PREVIOUS CHARGES: 

Total Amount Due at Last Billing $ 
Payment 07/08/08 - Thank You 

Previous Balance W 

CURRENT AEP CHARGES (1-800-277-2177): 

07/23/08 Tariff 022 - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 
Service Delivery Identifier Number: 0004-0621-0223-4990-0 

Generation Service $ 39.71 
Tran$mission Service 10-64 
Distribution Service 21.22 
CustowBr Charge 5.38 
Transition Charge 3.26 

Current AEP Charges Due $ WfTf 

Amount Due 

.00 

80.21 

Total Amount Due $ 80.21 
Do Not Pay This Bill. This Amount Will Be Deducted 
From Your Bank Account On Aug G8. 

i 
$2,36 is your average daily cost for current electric service 102-905-323-49 

Price To Compare 
For tariff 022, in order to save you money a new supplier must offer you a price 
lower than 4,6 cents per i<WH for the same usage that appears on this biii. You 
may contact AEP at the phone number shown on this bill to receive additional 
information, including a written explanation, about this Price-To-Compare. 

USAGE: 

Meter Number 
43018200 

Service Period 
From To 

Meter Reading 
Prev CD Pres CD Multiplier Metered Usage 

06/19/08 07/23/08 16999 A 18091 A 1.0000 1092 KWH 

CD - Read Code: A = Actual Reading 34 Billing Days Next Scheduled Read Date 08/20/08 

SB omo Due date does not See other side for 



My name is Alex Cofield and I live at 3515 Makassar Dr. 

I am here tonight to express my opposition to the proposed amount of 
increase in the cost of water and wastewater service requested by Ohio 
American Water and recommended by PUCO staff. 

An increase of over 30% for water service and over 36% for wastewater 
service is too much. I understand that costs have increased in the past 
year - fuel costs, health care costs, etc. Because of this, I would accept an 
increase between 5% - 8%. 

Duel increases of over 30% each, or combined for an increase of over 
60%, is too much. I believe that the driver behind this outrageous increase 
is the fact that we - the residents of Huber Ridge - spoke up, banned 
together, and demanded, again, that Ohio American Water provide water 
that is clear and particulate free. 

Yes, because of our great efforts last year, we are being penalized this 
year. 

The amount of increase requested, and PUCO staff's agreement with the 
increase, is testimony to the fact that Ohio American Water has not been 
maintaining their equipment well enough over the years to prevent brown 
water and particulates in the water. 

From what I understand, these issues are not new and did not develop over 
night. They are long standing issues that OAW knew about when they 
bought out the previous company. If they did not know about the issues, 
shame on them for not doing their homework. 

Because of their decision not to address equipment issues, they should be 
the ones held accountable for the cost of addressing the issues today. 
Residents have brought these issues to their attention numerous times, but 
OAW did nothing, until last year when they were required to do so by 
PUCO. 



different representative that the service hours for this location is Sam to 
4pm. 

I believe most people in Huber,Ridge work between the hours of Sam and 
4pm and would have to takejpnwork to attend to a piece of defective 
equipment owned by OAW. If we are to have increased rates every year, I 
want an increase in service hours. I suggest the following: 

• One or two nights a week there would be extended service hours until 
6pm or on an as needed basis 

• And/or Saturday morning hours 

Based upon what IVe presented here, the number of people in this room, 
and the number of opposition comments on the docket, I urge PUCO to 
significantly reduce the recommended increase to between 5-8%. 

Thank you. 
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PUBLIC NOTICE 
Notice is hereby given that Ohio-American Water Company has filed an Application with the Public 

Utilities Commission of Ohio (Case No. 07-1112-WS^AIR) seeking increases in, and adjustments to, its rates and 
charges for sewer customers in Franklitl County and water service customers in its entire service area that includes its 
seven districts located in the Ohio counties of: Ashtabula, Franklin, Lawrences Marion (which administers the Preble 
County and Pike County service areas), Morrow, Portage, Richland, and Seneca, Ohio. 

The rales proposed by Ohio-American Water Company, given below, are for general water service in all 
districts, except Franklin and Portage, to RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL and PUBLIC SERVICE 
CUSTOMERS. Note: Most of Ohio-ATneriean*s customers are billed ti-montiily; however, some customers are billed 
monthly. 

M E T E R RATES 
Under ti^ proposal of &e Ohio-Amedcan Water Compaî , the increased rates for consunrptkm would be: 

• 100 Cubic Feet Rate Per l.OOOGallons Rate Per 
: Bi-Monthy too Cubic Fcfi£ fikMonUibi ! .1.000 qaltotts 

Fortheftfst 20 : ;, $5.0422 15 $6.7229 
Fortheioext 1,980 ,V 3.6898 1,485 4.9197 
ForaUover 2,000 1.5850 1,500 2.1133 

For the first 
For the next 
For all over 

100 Cubic Feet 
Bi-Monthv 

40 
3,960 
4,000 

lOOCwbipF^ 
S5.0422 
3.6898 

. 1.5850 

Rate Per 
Bi-Monthly 

30 
2,970 
3,000 

1,000 Gallons Rate 
Per 1.000 Gallons 

$6.7229 
4.9197 
2.1133 

IN.' 

UNMETERED RATES $79.66 Per BI-MONTHLY 

SERVICE C H A R G E S 
Open approval of the proposed increase in rates, all metered general water service customers wsuld pEO' ̂  serv­

ice chaige monthly or bi-monthly, at the option of the Compaiiy, based on the size of each meter installed, according 
to the bi-montbly rates set fOrtii below: 

Size of Met^ Monthly , Bi-Monthlv 
5/8'' $10.59 . ^ • ^ : $21.18 
SM-*' 13.51 : 27.02 

• r 19.34 38.68 
, 1-1/2" 33.90 67.80 .. ; 

' : ' ^ 2" 51.38 ' . '• 102.76 : : 
3" . 92.17 . ^ ^ 184.34 
4" 150.43 300.86 
6" 296.n ; 592.22 

at 

tie 
ia 
K. 

ty 

SURCHARGE / 
All metered general water service Customers served by the Marion District-Marion Counity and Morrow County 

shall pay a surchaige for water softening costs. This surcharge shall be at the rate set forth below: 
Surcharge per 100 cubic feet / $0.36090 
or per 1,000 gallons S0.48120 

REPRESENTATIVE CUSTOMERS 
Under the Ohio-American Water Compaî r proposal, a r^resentative custcmer in each of the following classes 

Would experience rate phages as shown below: 
resentative ;̂ onsumpti6h 

1.180 
'USO 

4,650 
4,650 

57,810 
57,810 

Bi-Monthly 

$9.92 
$1041 

$48.80 
$55 02 

$495.86 
$573.20 

; Percent, 
Increases 

13 61% 
14.06% 

13 25% 
13.93% 

i 

12.63% 
13.46% 

Bi-Monthlv 
Residfintiat-5/8*'meter 
i-Vo softening surcharge 
-with softening surcharge 
Commercial-5/8" meter 
-w/o softening surcharge v 
-with Softening surchaige 
Representative 
^lonthlv 
Industrial 2" meter 
-w/o softening surcharge 
-with softening surcharge 

Tlie rates proposed by Ohio-America ^ e r Company, given below, are ibr general water service for (Msuicts m 
FirankHn and Porta^ Connttes, to REStDENTIAL, COMMHtCIAL. INDUSTRIAL, atd PUBLIC SERVICE CUS­
TOMERS. Note: Most of Ohio-American^ customers are billed bi-mondily; however, some cus^ers are billed monthly. 

DOMESTIC ggRVICT 

For 5/8" meter 
For 3/4 '̂meter 
For r meter 

Water Customer Charge 
; . ; ; j — $10,59 
^;-."-v;-$i3.5r 

- . , $19.34 
For 1/1/2" meter ; ' $33.90 
For 2" meter 
For 3" meter 
C n r d " m(>«-pr 

• r - . \ $51.38 
$92.17 

"Citnd'j 

per Month 
per Month 
per Month: 
per Month 
per Month 
per Month 
rtOT- K X n n t h 

NON-JK>,\fESTIC SERVICE: 
vi4KT t ustomcf Chjisc 
lorse'inetcr $10"=9 pcrMoiilH 
Fiff 3 V metft . %li 51 pa Mor**̂  
1 or r mettr V9 H ntr M nt i 
[oi I'l 2' inLtcr *̂1«*fl perMirtih 
For 2 ' merar ^ 1 38 per Mon*n 
lor* rutwr S02 r perM^di 
Jor4''niciir ^Krt-di «-. \« —< 



August 19,2008 

TO: Jim Welch 

FROM: Dorothy Crawford 

RE: Upcoming meeting with the PUCO 

Jim: 
. 1 - ^ 

4 ^ 

'y 

Since the meeting with the PUCO is this Wednesday (tomorrow) and I haven't had any 
return calls from you, I am going to put in writing information that might be helpful at the 
meeting. Please use your discretion as to whether you want to say anything about these 
things. 

This is the touchy part. Last February I had a water meter installed in my home that 
measures the water used by the gallon. (I checked it out and as long as the meter was 
after the OAW meter it is permissible. However, I have not wanted the PUCO or the 
OAW to know anything about this imtil I could get a good record on water use and am 
not sure that this is the time to bring this up or not.) With this being the last chance we 
have before a decision is made regarding Ihe increase in rates, after you study the figures 
do you think it would be wise to use this information at the meeting? I have made a copy 
of the record I have been keeping and have attached it for you to study. If you have 
questions please give me a call. Home evenings 882-8243; work 888-7733. 

Summary of what the record shows regarding amoimt of water used and what has been 
charged: 

Charged for 5 months (Feb thru June) for 1 ccf = 3,740 gallon 
Charged only "Service charge" for 1 month (July) 
Charged 1 month (August) for 2 ccf = 1,496 

Total charged 5,236 gallon 
Water used from 2-11-08 to 08-08-08 - 4,770 gallon 

on the meter measuring by the gallon 
Difference in meter readings (Overcharged) = 466 gallon 

The July charge was for service only of $9.41 because they had the same reading (526) 
for both June and July. This means they have now charged the service charge of $9.41 
twice for the same ccf 

The 4,770 gallon of water went through the filter (see the picture of the filter). The 
important point here is that what really counts is how much water goes through the 
filter, not how long the filter has been in place. Also, the 4,770 gallon would probably 
be about one month of water used by a family of three or more but in this case this is a 
one person home. This shows me that the quality of the water has not improved 
sufficiently to be acceptable. 



Jim Welch 
Page 2 

Other information that needs to be stressed: 

I do not use OAW for any of the following: 

Cooking 
Washing fruits and vegetables 
Brushing my teeth 
Drinking 
Cleaning around the kitchen where any food or eating takes place 
Washing dishes in dishwasher. I put OAW water in my sink and add Clorox to 
wash dishes by hand then heat bottled water to rinse them. This is really not an 
acceptable way to do dishes. 

Also not an acceptable way to feel one has to live because of the condition of the OAW 
water. That means it is much more expensive having to buy bottled water for all cooking 
purposes etc. From July 5,2008 to August 12.20081 paid $32.27 for bottled water. 
I also eat most of my lunches and dinners at a restaurant so I won't have to cook or wash 
dishes in OAW water. 

I don't know if my record has been kept long enough to prove anything yet for certain. 
Perhaps if we had a few more months to keep the record it would be more impressive. I 
know the first four months I watched very closely the amount of water I used so I would 
stay within the 748 gallon per month. Then I told Pam Clegg that I was going to 
intentionally go over one ccf during the fifth month to see how they would bill me. I 
evidently didn't go over far enough to show what I thought it might show. I'm not sure I 
really understand their billing for June, July, and August but perhaps another month and 
another bill vdll begin to show a pattern more clearly 

Jim, I think this can be proven that they are overcharging us on our water bills by 
charging by the ccfinstead of the actual gallon used. It may take time. However, lam 
very weary in trying to fight this battle which has really been going on for years. What I 
want to do is sell my property and get moved out of the area where OAW is involved. I 
would hope I could sell my home to someone who would pursue this water problem to its 
conclusion so that would mean selling to someone who would continue to record the 
water usage, etc. Perhaps you might know, or be able to find someone, who would fit 
into that situation. 

If this could be proved I would think the OAW would have to pay their customers back 
what they overcharged. Just think of how many people would benefit if we could prove 
we are being overcharged. That would be worth pursuing to the end but feeling that the 
water is not good enough to use for everything in my home I am sick and tired of having 
to live like this. So, I just want to get out of this situation. T slsftuld hgTif>le to^ac l̂̂ Fiy 
house ^r^ajjctter prico-since ther&4s-tiie~petefitiaLof proving-what nocdtUocte^feved. 



Jim Welch 
Page 3 

There certainly should be someone who would be willing to keep the record going and be 
willing to do what they could to benefit the people in this community. Even though most 
people aren't willing to get involved in a thing like this, I am sure if someone took the 
ĵ̂ sponsibility of fighting this battle for them they would be very appreciative. 

meeting but would appreciate it if yoi/wcffld/tfddress these 
^ I aiS^ot (*ne tfs^tNip in front OT peopy land be able 

way tnai cotildxau§e|tiie people to really fight TOir what is right. 

Again, if you have any questi<ms or (^ncer^ I^?.^e feel free to contact me at one of the 
numb î:̂ Ishave §(V n̂ p;fevyioi^lyJn^iMeJ^er\j 

Respectfully, 

£} 
Dorothy Crawtird 
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The Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio 

FAX Transmission 

Ted Strickland Governor 
Alan R. Schriber, Chturniari 

Fag&B I ct / (including cover) 

To: D* C r / i ^ { § r ^ 

From: ( 9 . J ^ ^ / ^ ^ / - X / 
Phone: ^ l k ~ O S ' / ^ 

Fax: 

Date: 7 / / / / ^ ^ 

Organization: / ^ f ^ ^ T ^ V 

Phone: 

Re: ^ ^ /7cyA^-^ ^ / 5 ^ / ^ . f t ~ i ^ y y % - f̂  

fXx-Message: % ^ n ^ ^ ^ Oetli i9<\ ) ^ L j C^c) cju^y^ O U L } ^ . t U - M ^ M> ^ ^ S L ^ . ^ ^V^ 

^}Ay.A^ yy^^iAJ a. 

tri^^^v. ^ .̂̂ .̂ u-e-v^ .Ay-<?L>̂ ^ .l>̂ ŵ r̂ _̂  , i : ? ^ oUXi^ C L X J D I ^ ^ 

YA 
'M %^ H U . ^ ^ ^ ^^^ ^ - t ^ ^ . . 1 ^ C ^ A ^ ^ ^ C , ^ l . A ^ 2 x ^ ^ _ ^ 

^ = 
' / r ) , ^vJ 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
Tbe Public UtJIities Commission of OhJo Intends this message to be used exclusively by theaddre$$ee. 
If you received f his communication in error please dispose of the message and contactth^s sender at the 
number provided. 

The PubliG Uiilities Commission of Ohio is fhe soh agency charged with (^ufating public uOlify ser^ic9 s/nd rat^s. Th» rote 
of the Public UtMes Commission of Ohio is to assure all residential, business, end indtjsfnal consumers ha ve ecc^s^ to 
adequate, safe, and refigt^eutility services at fair prices whih faciittating an environmeirt that provides competitm choices. 

( n ^ -tKJb 

\ r J ^ ^ ^ y ^ - y ^ ^ M ^ ^ 1 O-Cy X ^ Jsu^ 3 U ^ ^ 4 c . 4 O ^ t i . ^f^^' 
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OHIO AMERICAN WATER COMPANY P.U.CO-Ko. 15 Origitial Sheet No. 43 

12. U R M S AND COM)mDNS OF BILLING AND PAYMENT 

(A) 

(B) 

IVivRte fire sefvioe charges shall be paynbte moatWy. 

AH ^me«l water and/or acwcfservfceclarges wjJl be billed in swears for p^<?ds O M ^ 
at such dfftes tts tmy be dctennmed hy Use Company accofding to the following icbcduie: 

Ashtabula 
Lavvrence County 
Maries 
Tiffin 
FrankSm County 
F o m s e County 

Customer aaSE 

A!l 
All 
All 
AH 
All 
Alt 

Frequency of BiUing 

Bi-M«i&IyandMoRthJy 
Bi -M<m^ and Montiily 
Bi<MonthIy and Monlbly 
Bi-Moath^ and Monthly 
Mon&ty 
Moothty 

Special charges shsll be payable upon deaaad. 

Ali bins for water and/or sewei service are 1 ^ ttnd p&y^hle ftt Oie t s ^ 
bill at iSw cflSce of tJie Con^Kiny. <w at» designated bianch coltectii^ agency, aod BTG 
comidaed dBbnquent if no< paid within (15) days thereafter. Fuline to pay ^ U tender 
the Custonser sufc^cct lo discontinnance of service and to a charge for reconnrtiting 
service. If any bill for water and/or sewer service H not ^ d wi te i twcniy-raro (22) days 
foSowing the »ubmfsskm tbeieof, die service may be diaooi^miied upon fiflwn (15>d&ys' 
DOtioc as provided aa Section 13 {E>. 

(B> All bills wOI be sent 1)0 the address entered in the .^fJ i (»t ionun^ 
notified in wntmg hy the Oiatamer of any change of address. 

(F) Customers are respon^Ue h s ftmsfaing the Conpany wi& their correct adihesses. 
Failure v> tecdve W1& ̂ ntl not be considered an »cuse &r no&-f>aynkent i»r permit <ai 
^tension of the date when the aecount shall be <telsnquent 

t^ (G) The Con^rany will not be bound by Hlbroideredisida mistake of fact as 
of service tendered. 

(H> Where one service pipe )s used for both general and fii«put|H)fie9,s^»rale^^ 
be made Itar each type of use» in accordance mHi the ̂ ^Ikable schedule of rates, the 
c h a i ^ fix-private fire protection service bebg baaed on the schedule of Rates for P r i v ^ 
File Plrotet^on m* Private Fire Service, arKi that for general Nras^ 
based on tbe conBumption fttougli and the sjze of the meter f̂  tneters mstalled. 

Isiueil: Febjwy 25,2005N 

Filed Qodĉ  aiuhonty In 
Cftse Mo. CMe No. 03-2390-WS-AlR. 

tSSVSD BYr TERRY L. GL02U0D» PRESIDBNT 
Ohio Anwficao Water Compaey 

365 East Center Street, Mnriom Obio 43302 

i0665y7>l 



OHIO AMF.R1CAN WATBRCOMPANY" P.UC.O. No. 15 i* Revised Sheet No.44 
Cancels OrSgmal Sheet No. 44 

12. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF BILLING AND PAYMENT (Cont*d.) 

(I) The use of water and/or sewer service by tl^ sanie Customer in different premises or 
locaiincs will not be combined for bilfing purposes, and tlie service to each premises shaii 
be bilted s^arately. 

(J) When a customer disputes a particular bill, the Con^)any will not discontinue service for 
nonpayment so long as the customer (i) pays the nndi^ted portion of the bill (or a 
nornial bill for the Customer for the period involved), and (ii) pays all futile periodic 
biUs by the diie date, and (hi) enters into bona fide discussions wi& the Con:^any to 
settle the dispntc with dispatch. If agreareni cannot be reached on senlement of the 
dispute, the Custmner may register such dispute with the CH>n:unission. 

13. DlSCONTINtJANCE OF WATER AND/OR SEWER SERVICE 

(A) Water and/or sewer sen-ice will be discontinued to any premises on account of teniporary 
vacancy upon written reî uest of the Customer. 

(B) The Company may disconnect service to a customer wjtiiout prior notice for any of the 
foilowiGg reasons: 

L For tairjpenhg with any main., service line, meter, ciarb stop^ curb' box, s^l, or 
other sf^liance under the control of, or belonging to the Company; 

U. For connecting the Customer '̂s service pipe or any pipe directly or indirectly 
connected to it, with any other source of supply or with any spparatus which ina>̂  
in the opinion of the Company contaminate the Company's water supply or 
threaten the integrity of its system; or 

m. For any other violatiwi or failue to comply with Ae taritf pfovisioriS of the 
Company^ which may in the cyinion of die Con^«ny or any public autiionty, 
create an emergency situation. 

(C) The Company may disconnect service to a Cnstomcr after at least twent>'-four (24) hours 
prior written notice for any of the following reason&r 

I. For the use of water and/or sewer for any purpose not stated in the Customer's 
application, or for the use of service iipon any premises not stated in such 
application; or 

H?' r To prevent waste or reasonably avoidable loss of wat«^. 

Issued: March 7, 300-? EfTectivc: March 7.2007 
Filed under authority in 

Case No. 06^33-WS-AlR 

ISSUED BY: TERRY L. GLORIOD, PRESIDENT 
Ohio American Water Company 

365 East Center Street, Marion. Ohio 43302 



OHIO .\MERiCAK WATER COMPANY 
b l i 4 '"Zi-i d- '^ ' . ^ - • . ^J4 / ' J • 

P.U.CO.No. 15 1*'Revised Sheet No. 2 
Replaces Ozigjpal Shtset 2 

GENERAL WATER SERVICE 
KATES AND CHARGES FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY AN» PORTAGE COUNTY DISTRICTS 

DOMESHC SERVICE 
Water Dstoincr Chsuge 
For 5/8^ Riescr 

For y*" rneter 

For 1" meter 

For i'/j" meter 

For 2" meter 

For y meier 

For 4" m«er 

For 6" meter 

39.41 pa Month 

S12.00 perMonth 

S17.18 peiMonei 

$30.22 perMosth 

$45,64 pexMonth 

$82.S8 perMomh 

$133.64 perMonth 

$263.05 perMonth 

Water Coosuraption Charge - Basic Water Service (apphes to ail custotnen): 
First 13.33 Ccf $3.2074 per Ccf* orper 1,000 gallons $4.2765 
Over 13.33 Ccf S1.9686 per Ccf* or p*r 1.000 gallons $2.624S 

Softemng Surcharge (Only &ppUes to the Lake Darby and Worthjngtoo Hills Service Atvas) $0.6122 per Ccf* 

Reverse Osmosis Siiicharge (applies to B l e n ^ Township Only) S! 3250 per Ccf 

Furcha&e Waiev Adjustmeni Surcharge (appHes to Portage Couaty Districts Only) $l.4S73 pet Ccf* 

NON-OOMESnC SERMCE: 
Water Custodier Charge 
For 5/S^ meter %9Al 

Fw %'' RKier 

For r meter 

Tcff 1 Vi' metar 

For 2** meier 

For 3" meter 

For 4*' meter 

FOT 5" meter 

$12.00 

$37.tg 

$50.12 

$45-64 

^ I M 

$133.64 

$263.05 

perMoB^ 

per Month 

per Month 

perMcHith 

perMonth 

perMoBlh 

perMoi^ 

perMca^ 

Water Consumptioa Charge - Basic Water Service: 
First 1333 Ccf $3.2074 per Ccf* 
Over 13 33 Ccf $1.9686 per Ccf* 

Softening Surchaige (Only applies to the Lake Darby and WorthingtCH^ Hills Servkx Areas) $0.6222 per Ccf 

Reverse Osmosis Surcharge (*»ppUes to BlendonTowa>ship Only) SI .3250 per C-cf* 

Purchase Water Adjustment Surcharge (applies 10 Ponage County Dlsoticts Only) SI 4573 per Ccf* 

Charges for water service wilj V« ccanpriscd of the a^^licable Walct Custpmer Charge pIVK the Water Consumption 
Charge calculateti on the mtoi^er of metered or estinated units at the a^ropriate rate block for nos so^ened water 
(basic wuter service), plus any sureberges tor sefteucd water, reverse ossaasis treated witer or purchased water in 
Portage County. 

•iCcf== 100 cubic foet 

Z issoe<M-MaLclL2«2007 Effective: March 7,2007 
Filed under authority in 

Case No. 06-433-WS-AIR 

ISSUED BY: TF-RRY L. GLOJUOD, PRESIDENT 
Ohio Ameiicaa Water Convoy 

365 East Center Street* Marion, Ohio 43302 

lii'lAi: Lr:i 

file:///MERiCAK
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OHIO M ' l E M r A K WATER COUVAJtVf PJJC-O No. 15 1''Revised Sheet No. 3 
Replaces Original Sheet No. 3 

GENERAL SEWER SERVICE 
RATXS AND CHARGES FOR F R A M O i N A M ) PORTAGE COUNTY DISTRICTS 

i. DOMESTIC SERVICE 
Scwcr Customer Charge • Applicable to Customers 
who o.ily receive Scvter Service: 
For ii^'' meter S9.41 pwMoeih 
For y*' meter $ 12-00 per Month 
For r'meter i l7. lS per Month 
For I/I^"meter $30.U perMoniii 
For 2" mcEer $45 -64 per Month 
For 3" meter $81 .S8 per Month 
For 4" meter $133.64 per Month 
For 6" meter $263,05 

Sewer Coasumplion Charge: 
First 13.33 cubic feet 

or per 1,000 gallgus 
Next 5S5.67 cubic feet 

or per 1,000 gallons 
Over 600 cubic feet 

Of per 1,000 gaHoru 

$6-0173 per Ccf* 
Sg.023i 

1*1.2500 per Ccf* 

$I.65&9 per Ccf* 
52.2119 

Domesnc Customers wilhout Ohio American Vat&r 
Semce S35.9S perMonth 

C:harges for sewer service will be comprised of Ihe applicable Sewer Customer Charge and i4ie Sewer 
Consumption Charge calculated on the number of metered or estimated units at the appropriate rate block 
in accordance ivith the Surnmer/'Winter Usage Formula. 

*1 C c f - 1 0 0 cubic feet 

--^l^ZlSo 
Issued- Msrch 7. 2D0: Effective; March 7, 200? 

Filed tjnder authority in 
Ca£«No 06-43.'5-VVS-AfR 

ISSUED BY: TERRY L. GLOKJOO, PRISIDENl' 
Ohio American Water Company 

365 East Cenier St-set, Marion, Ohio 43302 
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OHIO AMERICAN WATER COMFAN^^ P.U.C.O.No-t5 Ongjna! Sheet No. 3A 

GENERAL SEWER SERVICE (Cant.) 
RATES .^ND CHARGES FOR FRANKLIN AND PORTAGE COUNTY DISTRICTS 

2. NON-DOMESTIC SERVICE 
Sewer Customer Charge - Applicable to 
Customers who only receive Sewer Service: 
For 5/8" meter S9.41 per Month 
For */;" meter $12.00 per Month 
For V meter S17.1S per Month 
For 1/1/2'* meter $30,12 perMonth 
For2" [fitie:( $45,64 perMonth 
Foi 3'* meier SB1.S8 per Month 
For 4" metei- S133,64 per Month 

$263 05 
Sewer Consumption Charge: 
First 13-33 cubic feet S6.0173 per Ccf* 

or per 1,000 gallons $8.0231 
Next 586.67 cubic feet $4.2500 per Ccf* 

or per 1,000 gallons $5.6667 
Over 600 *cu"bic feet $ 1.6589 per Ccf * 

or per 1,000 gallons $Z2119 

Charges for sewer service will be comprised of the applicahle Sewer Customer Charge ard the Sewer 
Consumption Charge calculated On the number of metered or eshmated units at the appropriate rate block 
w accordance with thG Surtuner.T '̂inter Usage Fonnu?a. 

* i Cc f -100 cubic feet 

^RECEIVED 
^ A R Z 6 Z007 

IsiTJed: March 7,2007 Effective: March 7,2007 
Filed under authority in 

Ca5cNo.06-433AVS-AlR 

ISSUED BY: TERRY L. OLORIOD. PRESIDENT 
Ohio American Water Company 

365 East Center Street, Marion, Ohio ^3302 
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OHIO AMERICAJ^ WATER COMPANY P-U.C.O.No. 15 1" Revised Shctt No. 4 
Replaces Original Sheet No- 4 

SLMMeRAVEfflER SEW1ER USAGE) FORMULA 

This forraula applies to Dwnestic sewer customers only. 

DgfiBitioiis: 

Winter Period is deftned as the revenue periods of December, January and February wherein tfie sewer 
customer's Ricter is read and/or estimated and billed by the Company. 

Winter Period Average Usage is defined as the sum of the usage per the actual and/or esdn^ted water 
meter registration during the Winter Penod divided by three. 

Saimnter Fenod is defined as the revenue periods of May, June, July, August and September wherein the 
sewer customer's meter is read and/or estimated and bill^l by the CoxiiQ̂ any 

NOB Summer Period is defiiied as the revenue periods of Octobw" through April whercn the sewer 
customer's meter is read and/or estimated and billed by the Company. 

Forrniila Description: 

The volume of sewer use durmg &e Summer Pedod inonths shaJ] be considered to be equal to the lesser 
of the Wmter Period Average Usage or actual usage. In the Summer Period, the lesser of the Winter 
Period Avtiage Usage or actial usage as defined above wiU be billed at the tariff rates for Genera! Sewer 
Service as l i s ^ on Sheet No. 3. 

For customers who have not been provided service for all three Winter Period months and dius have not 
established a Winter Period Average Usage, the Icsscr of actual Summer Period u«age or 6 ocf (4,500 
gallons) per month will be used for the Summer Period billings. The lesser of actual u^ge or 6 ccf wi!! 
be billed at the tariff rat^s at the General Sewer Service tariffs as listed on Sheet No. 3. 

In the Non-Summer Period, sewer customers will be billed for sewer service based m actual and/or 
estimated water meter registration and using the General Sewer Service tariff as listed on ^aeet No. 3. 

y ^ j / 

- • J 
—... i 

Issued: March?,2007 Effective: March 7,2007 

r- Filed under auth<»ity m 
CaseNa06-433-WS-Am 

ISSUED BY: TERRY L. GLCMUOD, PRESIDENT 
Ohio American Water Company 

365 East Center Street. Marion, Ohio 43302 

TOIT^ P. 07 
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